

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES

Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "**Printing of Tarpaulins & Brochures for Various Activities of City Government of Muntinlupa for 2025"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor

CGM-OP-BAC-08F260

Muntinlupa
Nakakaprouf!

Contract Agreement

		-	0	2000
.111	1	п	K	2025

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of _____ 20___ between **CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES** with address at Muntinlupa City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Printing of Tarpaulins & Brochures for Various Activities of City Government of Muntinlupa for 2025** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **One Million Four Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (P1,479,800.00)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- V. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of One Million Four Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (P1,479,800.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES agrees to the Printing of Tarpaulins & Brochures for Various Activities of City Government of Muntinlupa for 2025 in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

	and
HON. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	Manolito Padolina Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES
Eva Antonio Signed	in the presence of: Belinda Bicssie Macagy
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	KNOWLEDGEMENT JUL 0 8 2025
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2025,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	City Government of Muntinlupa ID No. EL-0010632
THE PARTY NAMED IN	

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 30; Page No. 30; Book No. 21; Series of 2025. NOTARY PUBLIC.

ATTY. STEVE M. SANTILLAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
2736 BRUGER ST. PUTATAIN DUNT. CITY PHILIPPINES
aspstave /2 Quarco com
COMM. NO. 25-02 VALIDUNTIL 12/31/2026
PTR NO. 4763648, 01/42/2025, MUNTINLUPA CITY
IBP LIFETIME MEMBER NO. 024/205, CEBU CHAPTER
ROLL NO. 62750, 71N-NO. 318-359-657
MCLE VII-00/3656; 04/14/2025

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

	N.A. matin I	- 611			P.O. No.:	0001	U
Address : Muntinlupa City					Date :	July 09	, 2025
					Mode of Procu	rement :	Bidding
Gentleme		nish and/or	deliver to this office the f	following articles subject			100
					to the terms and	conditions conta	amed nerein
					Delivery Term : Payment Term :		4
Item No.		Unit		Description	Tayment Term	Unit Cost	Amount
			MAYOR'S COMMUNICAT			COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	400
			PRINTING OF TARPAULI	N I EAW		V 64.6	
1	50	PCS	12X4FT		50	1 200 00	00.000
2	6	PCS	30X16FT		1	1,200.00	60,000.
3	20	PCS	19X10FT		7	12,000.00	72,000.
4	100				A THE REAL PROPERTY.	4,750.00	95,000.
	15	PCS	16X14FT		A VOICE	5,600.00	84,000.
5	15	PCS	20X13FT			6,500.00	97,500.
6	12	PCS	16X16FT		100	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
7	80	PCS	30X4FT	. 500	A TOWNS	6,400.00	76,800.
8	500	PCS	8FTX4FT	1	C CARD	3,000.00	240,000.
9	100	PCS	3FTX4FT			800.00	400,000
10	50	PCS	6FTX8FT	/ E.A		300.00	30,000.
11						1,200.00	60,000
	10	PCS	28FTX8FT		10 1	5,600.00	56,000.
12	10	PCS	8FTX8FT			1,600.00	16,000.
13	70	PCS	6FTX10FT		250	1,500.00	105,000.
			*STAGGERED DELIVERY	, STAGGERED PAYMENT		1,000.00	100,000.
	7 50		MCTI	V. T.	4.5		
14	10000	PCS	MCTI FLYERS / BROCHU	DEC	All Control		
14 10000	100			-	8.75	87,500.	
		MATERIAL: C2S 80 GLOS	SY		- 1-1-		
			SIZE: SHORT (8.5" X 11")				
		100	PRINTING: MYK BACK TO	BACK			
100		45.00	ALL THE PARTY OF	89		4 -	
		1	1 xxxxxx	NOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXX			=======
- 17	-		- A 74000				1,479,800.
	45	4	PRINTING OF TARPAULI	NS & BROCHURES FOR V	'ARIOUS		
	1		ACTIVITIES OF CITY GOV	VERNMENT OF MUNTINLL	JPA FOR 2025.	1 - 1	
			1				
1							
1	45770						
100	A TOP OF		7				
	0.0		A Comment				
	STA VI						
	CHANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART						
ALC: N	N. S.		and the same of th				
10.1	700	5					
Total Ar	nounts in Wo	ords:					Ja.000
CO.			ke the full delivery within	the time specified above	e, a penalty of one	tenth (1/10) of o	0.00
for ever	y day of dela	y shall be i	mposed				2.40
0			(dry)		Very Tr		
Confo	HARKIEL FI	NTERPRIS	ES WAR STORY		Mayor RM777	NO BIJEINO P	RIAZON
		Signature of	Ver printed name		Mayor RØZZA	uthorized Offici	al
		0	- 1-/ 1				
			7-15/- xi Date				
			Date /				
(In case	of Negotiat	ed Purchase	e pursuant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available:		
				requesting Office/Dept.	A mo	unt:	
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must			portion must		Amo	unt	
be accomplished)					P.O.	No.:	
Approved to be purchased thru Negotiated					R.O.	140	
	se per Sanggu						
	1 00						
Certifie	ed Correct:						
		Secretary o	f the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	
				Omber Omber			